
 

 

 

 

 
 

Freeman Hood Funeral Services 
10070 Highway 78/Post Office Box 1594 

Jasper, Alabama 35501/35502 
205-483-8267 

 
GENERAL PRICE LIST 

These prices are effective as of December 10, 2025 
 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the 
items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic 
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not 
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the 
funeral goods and services you selected. 
 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
 

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff, and Overhead​ ​ ​ ​                                 $2,170.00 
Our services include conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with 
family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary 
authorization and permits; and coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In 
addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead cost.  
 
*This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you 
select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding 
or receiving remains. 
 

Embalming​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                    $500.00    
Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral 
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right 
to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate 
burial. 
 

Other Preparation of the Body​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​            $200.00 
These services are washing, disinfecting of the body, usual cosmetology, dressing, and placing the body in 
casket/cremation container. 
 
Total Services​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​     $2,870.00 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 
 

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home within an 80-mile radius​ ​                                   $250.00 
*Beyond an 80-mile radius we charge $3.00 per loaded mile. 
 
Hearse Services​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                    $325.00 
 *This includes services to the airport, cemetery, and crematory within 80-mile  
   radius. Beyond an 80-mile radius, we charge $3.00 per loaded mile. 
 
Service Vehicle​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                    ​        $150.00 
 *This service includes transportation of floral arrangements to the cemetery  
   within an 80-mile radius. Beyond 80-mile radius $3.00 per loaded mile.  
 
Total Automotive​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​        $725.00 
 

USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF and Equipment  
Use of Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for 
Viewing at Funeral Home, Church, or Residence​​ ​ ​ ​                                    $200.00 
Funeral Home Chapel, Church, Graveside Ceremony​ ​ ​ ​                                    $550.00 
Memorial Service at Funeral Home​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​            $550.00 
 
Total Facilities and Staff​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​        $750.00 
 
​  

Total Professional Services, Facilities/Staff, and Automotive Equipment​ ​     $4,345.00 
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
 

END PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND OVERHEAD 
 

Storage of Remains After 3 Days​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                 $75.00 per day 
 

_________________________ 
 

CASKETS/OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS 
 

Casket Range​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                 $1,000.00 to $10,100.00 
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
 
Outer Burial Container Range​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                   $1,000.00 to $6500.00 
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
 
 



 
 
 
 

FORWARDING/RECEIVING REMAINS 
 

Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home​ ​ ​ ​                                 $3,270.00 
Our charge includes a proportionate share of basic services of the funeral director and staff and overhead 
cost; removal of remains; embalming, other preparation of remains, and local transportation. 
​ ​  

Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home​ ​ ​ ​                                 $2,795.00 
Our charge includes a proportionate share of basic services of the funeral director and staff and overhead 
cost; care of remains; transportation of remains to the funeral home and the cemetery or crematory, 
Chapel, or Graveside Service. 
 

CREMATION 
Cremation Range   $1,900.00 to $2,725.00 

 

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.  Alternative containers 
encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without 
an outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard containers. 
 

Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser​ ​                                             $1,900.00        
Our charge for direct cremation includes (without ceremony) a proportionate share of basic services of 
the funeral director and staff and overhead cost; removal of remains, other preparation of the body,  
transportation to crematory, and necessary authorizations and cremation. A cremation container must be 
furnished by the family. 
 

Direct Cremation with a fiberboard container provided by the funeral home​ ​                     $1,995.00 
Our charge for direct cremation includes (without ceremony) a proportionate share of basic services of 
the funeral director and staff and overhead cost; removal of remains, other preparation of the body, 
transportation to the crematory, and necessary authorizations and cremation. 
 

Cremation with Ceremony​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                     $2,725.00 
Our charge for cremation with ceremony includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a 
proportionate share of overhead cost, removal of remains, other preparation of body, transportation to 
crematory, necessary authorizations, and cremation; 1-hour visitation prior to chapel service, and Urn.  
 

IMMEDIATE BURIAL 
Immediate Burial Range​ $2,950.00 to $4,050.00 

 

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​        $2,950.00​ 
Immediate burial charge includes a proportionate share of basic services of funeral director and staff and 
overhead cost; removal of remains, preparation of remains, and transportation to cemetery. The family 
provides a burial casket. No viewing or ceremony; and no embalming. This does not include grave 
setup/vault or open closing of the grave; These charges will be added. 
 

Immediate burial with Casket Provided by Funeral Home ​ ​ ​ ​ ​        $4,050.00​ 
Our charge includes a proportionate share of basic services of the funeral director and staff and overhead 
cost, removal of remains, preparation of remains, transportation to cemetery, and basic wood casket. No 



viewing or ceremony; no embalming. This does not include grave setup/vault or open closing of the 
grave; These charges will be added. 

 
 

FEE CHARGES 

Arrangement Fee 
This fee is for charges not covered by Liberty National/Brown Service Burial Policies. The items listed 
below are not covered under the burial policy plan. This fee will only apply if you choose to use the 
merchandise and services listed in the burial policy. If you select a different casket and services listed in 
the policy, you will be given credit for the face amount of the policy toward the purchase of your selected 
casket and services. This fee will only apply if you use said policy services and merchandise.  

 
Preparing and filing of necessary documents (death certificate, social security  
form, veteran forms, and obituary notices), coordinating with cemetery, 
crematory, or other third parties.​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                    $700.00 
 
Other Preparation of the Body includes washing, disinfecting of the  
body, usual cosmetology, dressing, and placing the body in the casket.​                                   $200.00 
 
Flower Truck/Service Vehicle to transport flowers to the cemetery.  
and filing of necessary documents.​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                    $150.00 

 
Total Fee​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                                             $1,050.00 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Credit Card Fee 
Credit card companies charge a 5% processing fee when you pay by credit card. This fee will be added to 
your balance, and it is non-declinable. 
 
 
 

Media-Memorial Package Upgrade  
 
Media Package Upgrade $300.00 It includes a personalized register book, 50 memorial folders, 
acknowledgment cards, a service display sheet, and a memorial DVD (5 copies included).  

Memorial DVD Only $100.00 (5 copies included)   

Additional DVDs $15.00 Each  

Personalized Register Book Stationery Upgrade $200.00 Includes all the above stationery 
components.  

Memorial Folder Upgrade (50 Folders) $75.00 Upgrade the small memorial folder (4 ½” x 5 1/”) to a 
large memorial folder (5 ½”) 
 



 
Casket Price List 

 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
These prices are effective as of: December 10, 2025 

 
Description of Casket​ ​ Type​ ​ ​ ​ Style​ ​ ​ ​ Price 
 

BASIC 20 GAUGE NON-GASKET 

20ga. Non-Gasket (4 Color)​​ Allen​ ​ ​ ​ Silver B131​ ​ ​ $1,595.00 
20ga. Non-gasket (8 Colors)​            Royal ​​ ​ ​ Blue B135​  ​             $1,895.00 
20ga. Non-Gasket​ ​ ​ Going Home​ ​ ​ Mirror Side LW1​ ​ $1,990.00 

 

20 GAUGE GASKET 

20ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ White ​​ ​ ​ Princess II B301​ ​ $2,895.00 
20ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ Brushed Orchid​ ​ Lace Rose II B165​ ​ $3,565.00 
20ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ Crimson Red​​ ​ Houndstooth B162​ ​ $3,815.00 
20ga. Gasket                                      Apex                                       Blue B                                     $1,895.00 
20ga. Gasket                                      Tiger Eye                               Thomas B249                         $2,565.00 
20 ga. Gasket​​ ​ ​ In Gods Care​​ ​ Sky Blue B67​​ ​ $3,415.00 
20 ga. Gasket                                     Footprints II                          White B78                              $3,175.00 
20 ga. Gasket​​ ​ ​ Ebony Scroll​ ​ ​ Ebony B76​ ​ ​ $3,540.00 
 

18 GAUGE GASKET 

18ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ Brushed Silver​ ​ Pewter B25​ ​ ​ $4,210.00 
18ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ White Shaded Pink​ ​ Heirloom B41​​ ​ $3,890.00 
18ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ Triton​Brush​ ​ ​ Silver B169​ ​ ​ $4,210.00 
18ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ Serenity​ ​ ​ Sky Blue B36​​ ​ $3925.00 
18ga. Gasket (6 Colors)​ ​ Horizon ​ ​  ​ Orchid B312​ ​ ​ $2,965.00 
18ga. Gasket​ ​ ​ ​ Bellaire​ ​ ​ Neo Blue B44​​ ​ $4,190.00 
 
 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Stainless Steel​ ​ ​ Brushed Orchid​ ​ Tea Rose B21​​ ​ $5,500.00 
Stainless Steel​ ​ ​ Brushed Blue​​ ​ Sanctuary B23​ ​ $5,625.00 
 

COPPER 

32oz. Copper​​ ​ ​ Sky Blue​ ​ ​ Washington B17​ ​ $8,265.00 
32oz. Copper​​ ​ ​ Brush Lilac​ ​ ​ Reagan B19​ ​ ​ $8,575.00 
 

BRONZE 

32oz. Bronze​ ​ ​ ​ Brush Venetian ​ ​ Winchester B15​ ​ $10,100.00 
 

WOODS 

Oak​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Rustic Oak​ ​ ​ Rustic Oak B6RO​ ​ $5,100.00 
Poplar​​ ​ ​ ​ Sable​ ​ ​ ​ Ridgeland B149​ ​ $4,570.00 
Pine​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Country Pine​​ ​ Dixon B11​ ​ ​ $4,750.00 
Poplar​​ ​ ​ ​ Auburn Red​ ​ ​ Hancock B7​ ​ ​ $4,580.00 
Mahogany​ ​ ​ ​ Mahogany​ ​ ​ Legacy B1​ ​ ​ $9,320.00 
Basic Wood​ ​ ​ ​ Cloth Covered​ ​ Abby B144​ ​ ​ $1,000.00 
Mapel Non-Gasket                            Cherry Ark                           Celeste                                    $4,770.00 



 

Urn Price List 
 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 

These prices are effective as of: December 10, 2025 
 
 

Description of Urn​ ​        ​ ​                    Style​ ​ ​ ​         Price 

 

Biodegradable natural earth urn                              Natural Earth                                        $185.00 

Wooden Photo Urn in cherry wood                          Wooden Photo Urn                               $200.00 

Platinum shade brass​ ​ ​               Platinum Engraved                               $175.00 

Platinum shade brass​ ​ ​ ​   Platinum Keepsake                               $50.00 

Crimson shade brass​​ ​                           Marbled Crimson​ ​                   $175.00 

Crimson shade brass keepsake​                           Keepsake Marbled Crimson​       $50.00 

Crimson shade brass heart keepsake                        Keepsake Crimson Marbled Heart    $75.00 

Green-shaded brass​ ​ ​ ​               Golden Monarch​ ​                   $175.00 

Cast aluminum w/ satin finish​     ​               Victorian Night​ ​                   $175.00 

Cast aluminum w/ satin finish keepsake​               Keepsake Victorian Night​                   $50.00 

Cast aluminum w/ satin finish keepsake​               Keepsake Victorian Night Heart        $75.00 

Cherry finish MDF                                                     The Vista ​ ​ ​                   $175.00 

Mixture of solid wood and manufactured panels    The Regency                                         $175.00 

 

 

​ ​ ​  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST 

These prices are effective as of: November 30, 2024 
 
State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many 
cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a 
burial vault will satisfy these requirements. 
         
            NAME​            Inside Dimensions​ ​            Grave Size​ ​ ​     Price 
 
Bronze Lined Triune​          ​ ​  30"x86"​ ​            3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​            ​$6,175.00 
Copper Lined Triune​           ​ ​ 30"x86"​ ​            3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​             $5,700.00 
Stainless Steel Lined​           ​ ​ 30"x86"​ ​ ​ 3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​ ​ $4,300.00 
Venetian​ ​ ​           ​ 30"x86"​ ​ ​ 3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​ ​ $3,000.00 
Continental​ ​ ​          ​  30”x86”​ ​ ​ 3’Wx4’Dx8’L​​ ​ $2,400.00 
Titan (Lined)​                                ​  30"x86"​ ​ ​ 3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​ ​ $2,150.00 
Grave Liner (Unlined)​          ​ ​ 30"x86"​ ​ ​ 3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​ ​ $1,930.00 
Surface Vault​ ​           ​ ​ 30”x86”​ ​ ​ 3’Wx28”Dx8’L​ ​ $2,000.00 
Atlas Polymer High Density        ​  30"x86"​ ​ ​ 3'Wx4’Dx8'L​ ​ ​ $1,975.00 
36 Delphi (Unlined)​ ​         ​  36"x90"​ ​ ​ 44"Wx4'5'' Dx105"L​ ​ $2,650.00 
34 Titian (Lined) ​ ​ ​ 34"x90"​ ​ ​ 42"Wx4'5"Dx105"L​ ​ $2,465.00 
34 Delphi (Unlined)​ ​          ​  34"x90"​ ​ ​ 42"Wx4'5"Dx105"L​ ​ $2,415.00 
24 Titian (Lined)​ ​          ​  24"x60"​ ​ ​ 30"Wx4'Dx66"L​ ​ $2,066.00 
24 Delphi (Unlined)​ ​          ​  24"x60"​ ​ ​ 30"Wx4'Dx66"L​ ​ $1,866.00 
17 Titian (Lined)​ ​          ​  17"x44"​ ​ ​ 24"Wx4'Dx50"L​ ​ $1,806.00 
17 Delphi (Unlined)​ ​          ​  17"x44"​ ​ ​ 24"Wx4'Dx50"L​ ​ $1,756.00 
Wood Box​ ​ ​          ​  30"x86"​ ​ ​ 3'Wx4'Dx8'L​ ​ ​ $1,656.00 
Grave Set Up Only​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​            3’Wx4D’x8’L​ ​ ​ $1,000.00 
Unlined Cremation Vault​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​             $   850.00  
Lined Cremation Vault                                                                                    ​                         $1,000.00 
 
19” Love and Cherished Combo​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $1,300.00 
24” Love and Cherished Combo​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $1,320.00 
31” Love and Cherished Combo​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $1,600.00 
 
*NOTE: Any service scheduled for burial after 4 P.M. will incur an additional charge of $500.00 added to the 
vault price.  If we arrange for the grave digging and a Jack Hammer is needed to dig the grave a charge of 
$400.00 will be added to the cost of the grave opening. Funerals scheduled for New Year's Day, Easter, 
Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, or Christmas Eve will be an additional cost of $800.00. No funerals will 
be held on Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.  Bronze, Copper, and Stainless-Steel lined vault 
prices are subject to change. 

 

End General Price List 


